
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3319

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015


EXISTENCE OF YATRI SUVIDHA SAMITI


3319.  SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether “Shri Chalvadi Narayanaswami Yatri Suvidha Samiti” is still in existence and is functioning;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the said Samiti/Committee has submitted its report to the Ministry;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the total amount spent on the functioning of the aforesaid Samiti/

Committee?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): The Passenger Amenities Committee which was constituted under the Chairmanship of Shri Chalavadi Narayanaswamy by Ministry of Railways (Railway Board) vide their Resolution dated 25.7.2013, is not in existence. It was dissolved vide Ministry of Railways (Railway

Board)’s Resolution dated 25.6.2014.


(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The Committee submitted its report to the Railway Board on 20.1.2014.


(e): ` 16,03,507/-.


*****

